
Features & Benefits

• Steam-Assist oven

• Dual Four-Part Pure Convection system

• SimmerSear™ brass burners

• Halogen lighting

• OLED control panel with SmartThings Wi-Fi connectivity

• Perma-Flame™

• Auto Connect to compatible ventilation through Bluetooth

• Digital temperature probe

• Self-clean oven

• SoftShut™ hinges

• LP conversion kit

Controls

CONTROL TYPE 2.25" PMOLED Touchscreen & Knobs

CHEF MODE GUIDED COOKING No

ILLUMINA™ KNOBS White

Yes

BLUETOOTH AUTO CONNECT  
VENTILATION Yes

CONTROL SHOWER LIGHTING Yes

CLOCK Yes

DELAY START No

KITCHEN TIMER Yes

CHILD LOCK Yes

SABBATH MODE Yes
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DOP36T86DLS 36-Inch Dual-Fuel Steam Range

DOP36T86DLS/DA - Silver Stainless, Natural Gas

Oven

6.3

CONVECTION Dual Four-Part Pure

STEAM Steam-Assist

BAKE ELEMENT 3,000W - 8 Pass

BROIL ELEMENT 4,400W - 10 Pass

No

TEMPERATURE PROBE Yes

LIGHTING Halogen

Self-Clean, GreenClean™

SOFTSHUT™ Yes

Cooktop

NUMBER OF BURNERS 6

Yes

22,000

16,000

16,000

16,000

22,000

16,000

BRASS BURNER CAPS Yes

GRIDDLE Sold Separately

WOK RING Yes

Weights & Dimensions

NET WEIGHT (LBS.) 428

SHIPPING WEIGHT (LBS.) 504

PRODUCT DIMENSIONS  
(W x H x D IN INCHES)

Technical Details

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENT 208/240V, 60 Hz, 40A

AVAILABLE FUEL TYPES Natural Gas, Liquid Propane

Yes

Warranty

FULL COVERAGE 2 Years

Accessories (Optional)

ARG36 Griddle for 36" Range and Rangetop $349

Installation requirem
ents

Installation requirementsInstallation requirements

Location requirements

Clearances and dimensions

NOTE

•  For OTR over Gas Stove, please follow local GAS CODE.
•  BEFORE YOU BEGIN  to install this appliance, refer to the following information, 

dimensions, and clearances. Do not locate the range where it may be subject 
to strong drafts.  Provide adequate clearances between the range and adjacent 
combustible surfaces. These dimensions must be met for safe use of the range. 
The location of the electrical outlet and gas piping may be adjusted to meet 
the following dimensions and clearances. 

•  For installation in Canada, a free-standing range is not to be installed closer 
than 4.7 in (12 cm) from any adjacent surface.

•  Installations without a hood require 48" minimum to combustibles. A custom 
hood installation with exposed horizontal combustible surfaces must have 

clearances.

CAUTION

This range has been designed to comply with the maximum allowable wood 
cabinet temperature of 194 °F (90 °C). Make sure the wall covering, countertops, 
and cabinets around the range can withstand the heat (up to 194 °F [90 °C]) 
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13 in (33 cm) 
Overhead 

Cabinet Depth

0 in (0 cm)

22.6 in  
(573.5 mm)

24 in  
(61 cm) Lower 
Cabinet Depth

6 in*  
(15.2 cm)

6 in*  
(15.2 cm)

37  in
(953 mm)

36 in 
(914 mm)

18 in  
(45.7 cm)

30 in (76.2 cm)

30 in (76.2 cm)

0 in (0 cm) 
Clearance Below 
Cooking Top 
and at Rear and 
Sides of Range

48 in 
(121.9 cm) 
Minimum to 
combustibles 
(Installation 
without a 
hood)

* Side clearance above cooking surface to any objects, i.e., wall.

English  11

G
as range com

ponents
With grate

37 3/8 " (94.9 cm) Min.
38 5/8 " (98.1 cm) Max.

Without grate
36" (91.4 cm) Min.

37 ¼ " (94.6 cm) Max.

35 � "
(91.1 cm)

27 �
"

(70.0 cm)

49"

(124.7 cm)

28 ¾"

(73.0 cm)

29 ½" (75.0 cm)

With handle

29 7 /8 ’’ (75.8 cm)

With knobs
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Installation Cutout Dimensions

Product Dimensions
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